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Hello all. 

Christopher Adamo <cadamouconn@gmail.com> 
Monday, July 11, 2016 3:27 PM 
Jim Geffert 

COPYRec7,'t tlATE: . 'I/ /Ip 
TIME: <1 
TOWNi~K' OFFICE 

Kurt Miller; Belden, Richard (RBelden@seymourschools.org); Ken Pereiras 
(pereiras@sbcglobal.net); Jamie Yak (yak5265@aol.com); Lianna McMurray; Elizabeth 
Conrad; Diana Bonaparte (diana.bonaparte@nafisandyoung.com); Rep. Conroy Theresa 
(Theresa.Conroy@cga.ct.gov); Matt Bronson (mattbronson3@gmail.com); Bob Lang 
(rclang27@sbcglobal.net); Jay Hatfield (hatfieldJohn@gmail.com); Rory Burke; Susan 
Debarber; Bob Findley (bptbob@gmail.com) 
Cancellation. SHS Softball Committee - Meeting 

Sorry for the short notice but I am cancelling tonight's meeting of the Shs softball committee. 

1) I would not be able to attend. 2) I've learned the high school is not available so a change in venue would 
have needed to be arranged 3) I'm not sure many realized and planned to meet anyway. 

My apologies. Chris Adamo 


